
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 2  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

January 17, 2024 

 

ARJAY P. CASTRO 

PATIENT CARE CORPORATION 

Dolores, San Fernando City, Pampanga 

  

 

Dear Mr. Castro,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 11, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES (EPA) 2024-01-004-G for the 

contract price of equivalent to ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND 

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS AND TWO CENTAVOS (PhP 1,462,270.02) as 

corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

8 PACK Phoenix Pipette Tips with Filter 2,905.00 23,240.00 

200 PCS BD Adult culture bots 599.00 119,800.00 

200 PCS BD Pedia culture bots 650.00 130,000.00 

1 SET Phoenix Spec Calibrator Kit 21,300.00 21,300.00 

4 PC Phoenix AST Indicator 2,193.33 8,773.32 

2 PC Phoenix AST-S Indicator 1,157.00 2,314.00 

6 BOX Tube Phoenix ID Broth 8,400.00 50,400.00 

5 BOX Tube Phoenix AST Broth 8,866.00 44,330.00 

6 BOX Panel Phoenix NMIC/ID 17,733.25 106,399.50 

6 BOX Panel Phoenix PMIC/ID 14,933.25 89,599.50 

2 BOX Panel Phoenix SMIC/ID 20,533.00 41,066.00 

2 BOX Panel Phoenix YEAST ID 10,500.00 21,000.00 

20 cartridge Vitros Glucose 3,645.50 72,910.00 

15 cartridge Vitros Cholesterol 3,011.08 45,166.20 

15 cartridge Vitros Triglyceride 4,488.00 67,320.00 

15 cartridge Vitros HDL 6,266.00 93,990.00 

15 cartridge Vitros BUN 4,239.50 63,592.50 

20 cartridge Vitros CREA 2,448.55 48,971.00 

15 cartridge Vitros BUA 4,158.00 62,370.00 

15 cartridge Vitros SGOT 3,922.50 58,837.50 

15 cartridge Vitros SGPT 3,271.00 49,065.00 

5 cartridge Vitros Total Bilirubin 3,581.00 17,905.00 

5 cartridge Vitros BUBC 3,581.00 17,905.00 

5 cartridge Vitros Amylase 4,064.00 20,320.00 

10 cartridge Vitros Magnesium 3,863.00 38,630.00 

6 cartridge Vitros- Albumin 3,445.00 20,670.00 

6 cartridge Vitros Total Protein 3,975.00 23,850.00 

6 cartridge Vitros Lipase 1,378.00 8,268.00 

8 cartridge Vitros Alkaline phospatase 3,580.00 28,640.00 

5 cartridge Vitros Lactate Dehydrogenase 4,505.00 22,525.00 

10 cartridge Vitros Phosporous 4,311.25 43,112.50 

Total 
   

1,462,270.02 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 2  

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief  

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


